Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jochen Peters	11/16/2004
Evgeny Matusov	11/19/2004
Carsten Meyer	11/16/2004
Dietrich Klakow	11/19/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10595830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 333-9642

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.

Address Line 1: 345 Scarborough Road

Briarcliff Manor, NEW YORK 10510 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE030395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Wayler

Total Attachments: 3

500232476

source=DE030395_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018954 FRAME: 0336

source=DE030395_Assignment#page2.tif source=DE030395_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018954 FRAME: 0337

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the

Kingdom of the Netherla	ands, whose business add	lress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 l	BA Eindhoven, The
Netherlands, its successe	ors and assigns, the appli	cation for a United States Patent for	the improvements in a
TOPIC SPECIFIC MOD	ELS FOR TEXT FORM	ATTING AND SPEECH RECOGNIT	TION invented by us, which
application:			
is executed concurre	ntly herewith		
	'us on		
is International Appl	ication No. PCT/IB2004	4/052403 filed November 12, 200	14,
1 11 1 1			1 11 11 1 1
	• •	atents which may be granted therefore	
		ze and request the Commissioner of	
	-	ng therefrom to said Assignee as ass	=
	-	that I will communicate to said Ass	
		ents and testify in any legal proceed	
		lications, make all rightful oaths and	
-	gnee, its successors, assi	gns and nominees, to obtain and enf	orce proper protection for said
invention.			
16 Nov 04 Date	(sign name here)	Jochen PETERS	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jochen PETERS	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Evgeny MATUSOV	, 71551g1101
Date	(print name nere)	Evgeny MATOSOV	
16 Nov. 04	(sign name here)	C. Me wer	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Carsten MEYER	

Dietrich KLAKOW

(sign name here)

(print name here)

, Assignor

Docket No. PHDE030395 US

invention.

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a TOPIC SPECIFIC MODELS FOR TEXT FORMATTING AND SPEECH RECOGNITION invented by us, which application: is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me/us on is Serial No. filed ☑ is International Application No. PCT/IB2004/052403 filed November 12, 2004, and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said

(sign name here) , Assignor Jochen PETERS Date (print name here) Many 19.11.2004 (sign name here) Assignor Evgeny MATUSOV (print name here) (sign name here) . Assignor Date (print name here) Carsten MEYER , Assignor (sign name here) Dietrich KLAKOW Date (print name here)

> PATENT REEL: 018954 FRAME: 0339

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the

Netherlands, its success	ors and assigns, the applica	ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindho ation for a United States Patent for the improvement of the Tring And Speech Recognition inventions.	ements in a
is executed concurre	•		
	/us on		
<u></u>			
is International Appl	ication No. PCT/IB2004/	052403 filed November 12, 2004,	
continuations and extens issue all Patents on said covenant that I have full any facts known to me re execute all divisional, co	sions thereof, and authorize improvements or resulting right so to do, and agree the especting said improvement ontinuing and reissue appli	tents which may be granted therefor, and all de and request the Commissioner of Patents and therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the hat I will communicate to said Assignee or its and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all cations, make all rightful oaths and generally as and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper	d Trademarks to e entire interest and representatives I lawful papers, do everything
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jochen PETERS	· · ·
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Evgeny MATUSOV	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Carsten MEYER	
19. 11. 04 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Dietrich KLAKOW	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 018954 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 03/02/2007